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LEAD HOSTS: River Church & Clinic in the Park • Connect • Screen • Educate 
COMMUNITY PARTNERS: 44 organizations • 537 in-kind hours  

IMPACT: 157 visitors • 4,434 discrete services  • 28 services/visitor 
 

 
 

 
 
 

VISITOR NEEDS SURVEY1 

 
Indicators 

% of 
Respondents 

(N=48) 
Average Income <$24,6002 50% 
Average Household Size  4 
Education Level Below High School Diploma  44% 
Adults Reporting Poor or Fair Health Status  25% 
Connections 
Dental Insurance 
Legal Aid 
Health Insurance 
WIC 
Screenings  
Speech Screening  
Hearing Screening 
Cholesterol Screening 
Education 
Bicycle Helmet Education/ Fitting/Distribution 
Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 
Emotional or Mental Health 
Oral Health (Dental) 
Nutrition Education  

 
15% 
13% 
10% 
10% 

 
46% 
42% 
35% 

 
13% 
17% 
17% 
40% 
21% 

Food Insecurity (Past 12 months)  38% 
Visited a Food Pantry in the Last Month  21% 

1 Data based on a convenience sample at Clinic.2 Not adjusted for family size. 

SAMPLE OF COST SAVINGS:3 

$65 in vision screening +/- glasses saves $162 in costs 
An oral/dental screening saves $447 over 5 years 

$38/Booster Seat saves $2,700 in child safety costs 
$14/Bicycle Helmet saves $630 in child safety costs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

$31,500 
IN CHILD 
SAFETY  

$37,800 
IN CHILD 
SAFETY  

$55,428 
OVER 5 YEARS 

$8,586 
IN MEDICAL 

COSTS  

TOTAL Preventive Cost Savings (Sample):  
$133,314 

3The cost savings is estimated using several different public health 
sources. References available upon request. 

KEY SERVICES 

 
Categories of Services 

# of 
Services 
Provided 

Child/Adolescent Safety   
Bicycle Helmet Education and Bicycle Helmet 
Fitting and Distribution 
Bicycle Helmet Educational Materials 

50 
 

60 
Booster Seat Education and Booster Seat 
Demonstration and Distribution 
Booster Seat Educational Materials 

14 
 

40 
Connections/Referrals to Services  
2-1-1 Informational Materials 
Information about Enrollment to Social Services 
Child Abuse Prevention Center School Readiness 
Informational Materials 
Legal Education and Resources  

66 
372 

91 
 

102 
Dental Services   
Dental Care 
Dental Cleaning 
Dental Exams 
Dental Screenings 

18 
58 
40 

8 
Early Literacy   
Books 
Literacy Informational Materials 
Reach out and Read Program Information 
Reading Books 

200 
100 

25 
100 

Medical Services 
Blood Pressure Check 
BMI checks 
Glucose and Anemia Screening 

 
248 
121 

55 
Nutrition  
Re-Think Your Drink Informational Materials 143 
Prevention 
CPR/AED Training  

 
121 

Vision Services 
Vision Screenings 

 
53 
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COLLABORATOR DATA 

Collaborator Types of Services 
# of 

Services  
Provided 

2-1-1 Orange County 2-1-1 Informational Materials 
2-1-1 Ride Transportation Information 
Cal Fresh Informational Materials 
Incentive Items 

66 
21 
30 
23 

Aleman Sunrise Dental Dental Cleaning 
Dental Exams 
Oral Health Education 
Toothbrushes, oral rinse, toothpaste 

40 
40 
60 
40 

Alzheimer’s Orange County Information about Alzheimer’s 
Information about Program Events 
Information about Services 
Information about Support Groups 
Incentive Items 

30 
30 
30 
30 
10 

American Academy of Pediatrics: Orange 
County 

No Child Hungry: Need Food Informational 
Materials 
Reach Out and Read Program 
Incentive Items 

31 
 

25 
180 

Anaheim Fire and Rescue Incentive Items  
Fire and Rescue Informational Materials 
Flashlights 
Informational Materials about Paramedic 
Program 

60 
40 

 
40 

Anaheim Police Department Anaheim Police Department Informational 
Materials 

42 

Ask the Doctor General Counseling 18 
Be Aware Foundation Breast Cancer Early Detection Education 

Mammography Guidelines 
Incentive Items 

50 
40 

106 
Braille Institute of America Flashlights 

Low Vision Services and Classes 
Magnifiers 
Signature Cards 
Understanding Vision Loss and Low Vision 
Rehabilitation 
Vision Simulators 

25 
50 
25 
25 
50 

 
25 

Cal State University, Fullerton: School of 
Nursing 

Blood Pressure Checks 
Incentive Items  
Questions Answered 

98 
100 

98 
CalOptima Hand Sanitizers 

Incentive Items  
Medi-Cal Benefits and Services Information 

50 
75 
15 
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PACE Program, Healthy Eating Cook Book, 
Healthy Eating Coloring Book 

10 
 

Child Abuse Prevention Center - School 
Readiness 

Incentive Items 
Child Abuse Prevention Center - School 
Readiness Informational Materials 
Hand Sanitizers 

110 
91 
50 

Center 4 Autism Center 4 Autism Informational Materials 300 
Central City Community Health Center Incentive Item 

Clinic Information 
Glucose and Anemia Screening 

55 
55 
55 

Chat with a Nurse: Cal State University, 
Fullerton 

Risks of Sun Exposure Informational Materials 
Skin Protection Informational Materials 
Summer Safety Education 

20 
15 
20 

Children’s Bureau Children’s Bureau Informational Materials 
Incentive item 

60 
50 

City of Anaheim Community Services Informational Materials about City Resources 52 
Clinic in the Park Bicycle Helmet Education and Bicycle Helmet 

Fitting and Distribution 
Bicycle Helmet Educational Materials 
Booster Seat Education and Booster Seat 
Demonstration and Distribution 
Booster Seat Educational Materials 
Physical Activity Information 
Incentive Items 

50 
 

60 
14 

 
40 

100 
185 

Comfort Connection Family Resource 
Center – Regional Center of Orange 
County 

Incentive Items  
Comfort Connection FRC/RCOC Informational 
Materials 

12 
 

12 
Community Health Initiative of Orange 
County (CHIOC) 

Information about Enrollment to Social 
Services 

372 

Community Legal Aid Incentive Items  
Legal Education and Resources 

20 
102 

Council on Aging Incentive Items  
Council on Aging Informational Materials 

12 
94 

Council On Aging - HICAP Council on Aging Information, Programs and 
Services 
HICAP Contact Cards 
HICAP Informational Materials  

30 
 

40 
20 

Families Together of Orange County Vision Screenings 45 
Healthy Smiles for Kids of Orange County Dental Screening 

Low Cost Dental Clinic Information 
Toothbrushes for Adults 
Toothbrushes for Children 

8 
40 
10 

8 
Higher Ground Youth & Family Services After School Program Information 

Parenting Class Schedule Informational 
Materials 

45 
45 

Low Cost Health Clinic  Blood Pressure Check 
Glucose Check 

29 
29 
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Weight Check 29 
Maxilofacial en Tijuana Dental Care 

Dental Cleaning 
Dental Educational Materials 
Toothbrushes 

18 
18 

3 
18 

Orange County Social Services Agency CalFresh Informational Materials  
CalFresh Applications 
CalLearn Informational Materials 
General Relief Application 
General Relief Informational Materials 
Medi-Cal Applications 
Orange County Social Services Agency 
Information 
Incentive Items 

19 
4 

30 
1 

10 
5 
7 

 
55 

Pacific College Blood Pressure Check 
BMI Check 
CPR/AED Training 

121 
121 
121 

Pediatric Exercise and Genomic Research 
Center (PERC UC Irvine) 

Incentive Items  
Re-Think Your Drink Educational Materials 

75 
143 

THINK Together Books  
Early Literacy Informational Materials 

200 
100 

University of California, Irvine: Gavin Eye 
Institute Mobile 

Informational Materials 
Vision Screenings 
Incentive Items 

13 
8 

39 
Grand Total (Services and Incentive Items) 5376 
*Collaborators not included due to missing service data: Mission City Community Network, Boys and Girls Club of Anaheim, 
Family Promise of Orange County, Regional Center of Orange County, Dr. Bob Ornellas, Queen Spa, Nora Parrales, Maria Del 

Carmen Mendez, Ramiro Briseño, Deo Maligaya 


