



## Family Health Day Expo Outcomes Report July 20, 2019 River Church, Anaheim, CA

## LEAD HOSTS: River Church & Clinic in the Park • Connect • Screen • Educate COMMUNITY PARTNERS: 44 organizations • 537 in-kind hours IMPACT: 157 visitors • 4,434 discrete services • 28 services/visitor

VISITOR NEEDS SURVEY <sup>1</sup>			
Indicators	% of Respondents (N=48)		
Average Income <\$24,600 <sup>2</sup>	50%		
Average Household Size	4		
Education Level Below High School Diploma	44%		
Adults Reporting Poor or Fair Health Status	25%		
Connections Dental Insurance Legal Aid Health Insurance WIC Screenings Speech Screening Hearing Screening Cholesterol Screening	15% 13% 10% 10% 46% 42% 35%		
Education Bicycle Helmet Education/ Fitting/Distribution Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution Emotional or Mental Health Oral Health (Dental) Nutrition Education Food Insecurity (Past 12 months) Visited a Food Pantry in the Last Month	13% 17% 17% 40% 21% 38% 21%		
<sup>1</sup> Data based on a convenience sample at Clinic. <sup>2</sup> Not adjusted for family size.			

## SAMPLE OF COST SAVINGS:<sup>3</sup>

\$65 in vision screening +/- glasses saves \$162 in costs
An oral/dental screening saves \$447 over 5 years
\$38/Booster Seat saves \$2,700 in child safety costs
\$14/Bicycle Helmet saves \$630 in child safety costs



<sup>3</sup>The cost savings is estimated using several different public health sources. References available upon request.

KEY SERVICES			
Categories of Services	# of Services Provided		
Child/Adolescent Safety			
Bicycle Helmet Education and Bicycle Helmet	50		
Fitting and Distribution			
Bicycle Helmet Educational Materials	60		
Booster Seat Education and Booster Seat	14		
Demonstration and Distribution	10		
Booster Seat Educational Materials	40		
Connections/Referrals to Services			
2-1-1 Informational Materials	66		
Information about Enrollment to Social Services	372		
Child Abuse Prevention Center School Readiness	91		
Informational Materials	102		
Legal Education and Resources	102		
Dental Services	10		
Dental Care Dental Cleaning	18 58		
Dental Exams	58 40		
Dental Screenings	40		
Early Literacy	0		
Books	200		
Literacy Informational Materials	100		
Reach out and Read Program Information	25		
Reading Books	100		
Medical Services	100		
Blood Pressure Check	248		
BMI checks	121		
Glucose and Anemia Screening	55		
Nutrition			
Re-Think Your Drink Informational Materials	143		
Prevention			
CPR/AED Training	121		
Vision Services			
Vision Screenings	53		

1901 East 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite • 100 Santa Ana, CA 92705 • <u>www.ClinicInThePark.org</u>



## COLLABORATOR DATA

# of				
Collaborator	Types of Services	Services		
	7	Provided		
2-1-1 Orange County	2-1-1 Informational Materials	66		
	2-1-1 Ride Transportation Information	21		
	Cal Fresh Informational Materials	30		
	Incentive Items	23		
Aleman Sunrise Dental	Dental Cleaning	40		
	Dental Exams	40		
	Oral Health Education	60		
	Toothbrushes, oral rinse, toothpaste	40		
Alzheimer's Orange County	Information about Alzheimer's	30		
	Information about Program Events	30		
	Information about Services	30		
	Information about Support Groups	30		
	Incentive Items	10		
American Academy of Pediatrics: Orange	No Child Hungry: Need Food Informational	31		
County	Materials			
	Reach Out and Read Program	25		
	Incentive Items	180		
Anaheim Fire and Rescue	Incentive Items	60		
	Fire and Rescue Informational Materials	40		
	Flashlights			
	Informational Materials about Paramedic	40		
	Program			
Anaheim Police Department	Anaheim Police Department Informational	42		
	Materials			
Ask the Doctor	General Counseling	18		
Be Aware Foundation	Breast Cancer Early Detection Education	50		
	Mammography Guidelines	40		
	Incentive Items	106		
Braille Institute of America	Flashlights	25		
	Low Vision Services and Classes	50		
	Magnifiers	25		
	Signature Cards	25		
	Understanding Vision Loss and Low Vision	50		
	Rehabilitation			
	Vision Simulators	25		
Cal State University, Fullerton: School of	Blood Pressure Checks	98		
Nursing	Incentive Items	100		
	Questions Answered	98		
CalOptima	Hand Sanitizers	50		
	Incentive Items	75		
	Medi-Cal Benefits and Services Information	15		



		Oren's Health
	PACE Program, Healthy Eating Cook Book,	10
	Healthy Eating Coloring Book	
Child Abuse Prevention Center - School	Incentive Items	110
Readiness	Child Abuse Prevention Center - School	91
	Readiness Informational Materials	50
	Hand Sanitizers	
Center 4 Autism	Center 4 Autism Informational Materials	300
Central City Community Health Center	Incentive Item	55
	Clinic Information	55
	Glucose and Anemia Screening	55
Chat with a Nurse: Cal State University,	Risks of Sun Exposure Informational Materials	20
Fullerton	Skin Protection Informational Materials	15
	Summer Safety Education	20
Children's Bureau	Children's Bureau Informational Materials	60
	Incentive item	50
City of Anaheim Community Services	Informational Materials about City Resources	52
Clinic in the Park	Bicycle Helmet Education and Bicycle Helmet	50
	Fitting and Distribution	
	Bicycle Helmet Educational Materials	60
	Booster Seat Education and Booster Seat	14
	Demonstration and Distribution	
	Booster Seat Educational Materials	40
	Physical Activity Information	100
	Incentive Items	185
Comfort Connection Family Resource	Incentive Items	12
Center – Regional Center of Orange	Comfort Connection FRC/RCOC Informational	
County	Materials	12
Community Health Initiative of Orange	Information about Enrollment to Social	372
County (CHIOC)	Services	
Community Legal Aid	Incentive Items	20
	Legal Education and Resources	102
Council on Aging	Incentive Items	12
	Council on Aging Informational Materials	94
Council On Aging - HICAP	Council on Aging Information, Programs and	30
	Services	
	HICAP Contact Cards	40
	HICAP Informational Materials	20
Families Together of Orange County	Vision Screenings	45
Healthy Smiles for Kids of Orange County	Dental Screening	8
	Low Cost Dental Clinic Information	40
	Toothbrushes for Adults	10
	Toothbrushes for Children	8
Higher Ground Youth & Family Services	After School Program Information	45
	Parenting Class Schedule Informational	45
	Materials	
Low Cost Health Clinic	Blood Pressure Check	29
	Glucose Check	29



		en's Health
	Weight Check	29
Maxilofacial en Tijuana	Dental Care	18
	Dental Cleaning	18
	Dental Educational Materials	3
	Toothbrushes	18
Orange County Social Services Agency	CalFresh Informational Materials	19
	CalFresh Applications	4
	CalLearn Informational Materials	30
	General Relief Application	1
	General Relief Informational Materials	10
	Medi-Cal Applications	5
	Orange County Social Services Agency	7
	Information	
	Incentive Items	55
Pacific College	Blood Pressure Check	121
	BMI Check	121
	CPR/AED Training	121
Pediatric Exercise and Genomic Research	Incentive Items	75
Center (PERC UC Irvine)	Re-Think Your Drink Educational Materials	143
THINK Together	Books	200
	Early Literacy Informational Materials	100
University of California, Irvine: Gavin Eye	Informational Materials	13
Institute Mobile	Vision Screenings	8
	Incentive Items	39
Grand Total (Services and Incentive Items)		5376

\*Collaborators not included due to missing service data: Mission City Community Network, Boys and Girls Club of Anaheim, Family Promise of Orange County, Regional Center of Orange County, Dr. Bob Ornellas, Queen Spa, Nora Parrales, Maria Del Carmen Mendez, Ramiro Briseño, Deo Maligaya